REV 10-0OF 19SHEET 1
GEN. NOTES:
1.   COLLARS FOR DUST DUCT ARE DESIGNED TO BE CONNECTED BY DRAW-TYPE COUPLING.
2.   REFERENCE WI-0003 FOR WELD, FINISH, AND ASSEMBLY SPECIFICATIONS.
3.   UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DUST DUCT COMPONENTS ARE CONSTRUCTED OF 14 GA. CARBON STEEL.
4.   FOR TOLERANCES REFER TO ESS-9900.
DUST DUCT CONFIGURATIONS NOTES:
KICE WHITE PAINT IS STANDARD FOR ALL CARBON STEEL

 "t"
KICE DUST DUCT FLANGE DETAIL - SFSI
MATERIAL OPTIONS
    B    -- CARBON STEEL
    S    -- 304L STAINLESS STEEL
    S6  -- 316L STAINLESS STEEL
    A   -- ALUMINUM
P/N "A" "B" "C" "D" "E" "F" "t"
SFSI3  3 1/16"  8 5/8"  7 1/2"  3/8" 6  2 25/32" 3/16"
SFSI4  4 1/16"  9 5/8"  8 1/2"  3/8" 6  2 25/32" 3/16"
SFSI5  5 1/16"  10 5/8"  9 1/2"  3/8" 8  2 25/32" 3/16"
SFSI6  6 1/16"  11 5/8"  10 1/2"  3/8" 8  2 25/32" 3/16"
SFSI7  7 1/16"  13 5/8"  11 1/2"  3/8" 8  3 9/32" 3/16"
SFSI8  8 1/16"  14 5/8"  12 1/2"  3/8" 8  3 9/32" 3/16"
SFSI9  9 1/16"  15 3/16"  13 13/16"  7/16" 12  3 1/16" 3/16"
SFSI10  10 1/16"  16 3/16"  14 13/16"  7/16" 12  3 1/16" 3/16"
SFSI11  11 1/16"  17 3/16"  15 13/16"  7/16" 12  3 1/16" 3/16"
SFSI12  12 1/16"  18 3/16"  16 13/16"  7/16" 16  3 1/16" 3/16"
SFSI13  13 1/16"  19 3/16"  18 1/8"  7/16" 16  3 1/16" 3/16"
SFSI14  14 1/16"  20 3/16"  19 1/8"  7/16" 16  3 1/16" 3/16"
SFSI15  15 1/16"  21 3/16"  20 1/8"  7/16" 16  3 1/16" 3/16"
SFSI16  16 1/16"  22 3/16"  21 1/8"  7/16" 16  3 1/16" 3/16"
SFSI17  17 1/16"  23 3/16"  22 1/8"  7/16" 20  3 1/16" 3/16"
SFSI18  18 1/16"  24 3/16"  23 1/8"  7/16" 20  3 1/16" 3/16"
SFSI19  19 1/16"  25 3/16"  24 1/8"  7/16" 20  3 1/16" 3/16"
SFSI20  20 1/16"  26 3/16"  25 1/8"  7/16" 20  3 1/16" 3/16"
SFSI21  21 1/16"  27 3/16"  26 1/8"  7/16" 20  3 1/16" 3/16"
SFSI22  22 1/16"  29 3/16"  27 1/2"  7/16" 20  3 9/16" 3/16"
SFSI23  23 1/16"  30 3/16"  28 1/2"  7/16" 24  3 9/16" 3/16"
SFSI24  24 1/16"  31 3/16"  29 1/2"  7/16" 24  3 9/16" 3/16"
SFSI25  25 1/16"  32 3/16"  30 1/2"  7/16" 24  3 9/16" 3/16"
SFSI26  26 1/16"  33 3/16"  31 1/2"  7/16" 24  3 9/16" 3/16"
SFSI27  27 1/16"  34 3/16"  32 1/2"  7/16" 28  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI28  28 1/16"  35 3/16"  33 1/2"  7/16" 28  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI29  29 1/16"  36 3/16"  34 1/2"  7/16" 28  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI30  30 1/16"  37 3/16"  35 1/2"  7/16" 28  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI31  31 1/16"  38 3/16"  36 1/2"  7/16" 32  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI32  32 1/16"  39 3/16"  37 1/2"  7/16" 32  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI33  33 1/16"  40 3/16"  38 1/2"  7/16" 32  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI34  34 1/16"  41 3/16"  39 1/2"  7/16" 32  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI35  35 1/16"  42 3/16"  40 1/2"  7/16" 36  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI36  36 1/16"  43 3/16"  41 1/2"  7/16" 36  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI37  37 1/16"  44 3/16"  42 1/2"  7/16" 36  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI38  38 1/16"  45 3/16"  43 1/2"  7/16" 36  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI39  39 1/16"  46 3/16"  44 1/2"  7/16" 40  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI40  40 1/16"  47 3/16"  45 1/2"  7/16" 40  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI41  41 1/16"  48 3/16"  46 1/2"  7/16" 40  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI42  42 1/16"  49 3/16"  47 1/2"  7/16" 40  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI43  43 1/16"  50 3/16"  48 1/2"  7/16" 44  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI44  44 1/16"  51 3/16"  49 1/2"  7/16" 44  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI45  45 1/16"  52 3/16"  50 1/2"  7/16" 44  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI46  46 1/16"  53 3/16"  51 1/2"  7/16" 44  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI47  47 1/16"  54 3/16"  52 1/2"  7/16" 48  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI48  48 1/16"  55 3/16"  53 1/2"  7/16" 48  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI49  49 1/16"  56 3/16"  54 1/2"  7/16" 48  3 9/16" 1/4"
SFSI50  50 1/16"  57 3/16"  55 1/2"  7/16" 48  3 9/16" 1/4"
DUST DUCT CATALOG
DESCRIPTION:
DUC-5001BSW 10-01-255500 N MILL HEIGHTS DR.  PARK CITY, KANSAS 67219
PH: (316) 744-7151  FAX: (316) 744- 7355 DWN: DATE: